SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation News Release



March 31, 2008 SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Personnel Changes at SKY Perfect

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) announces that SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito), its wholly owned subsidiary, today announced personnel changes. Details of the changes are attached.



March 31, 2008 SKY Perfect Communications Inc.

SKY Perfect Announces Personnel Change

SKY Perfect Communications Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; President and Representative Director: Masao Nito) today announced the following personnel changes.

(As of April 1, 2008)

| Name | New Post |
|-----------------|---|
| Suguru Takeuchi | General Manager, Finance & Accounting Dept. |